RACINE WASTEWATER UTILITY
CLASS | CHARGES - 2020

With $400,000 Rate Stablization Fund

AREA

A. City of Racine ($/ccf)
plus quarterly fixed charge

B. Elmwood Park ($/ccf)
North Bay ($/ccf)
plus guarterly fixed charge

C. Mt Pleasant (int) ($/MG)
Caledonia ($/MG)
Sturtevant ($/MG)

D. Mt Pleasant ($/MG)
Caledonia ($/MG)

The percentage change is shown as a comparison to the pravious years rates. The actual rale increase

201 2020
$2.77 $2.67
$20.00 $20.00
$2.76 $2.65
$2.76 $2.65
$20.00 $20.00
$1,482.41 $1,380.45
$1,452.41 $1,380.45
$1,482.41 $1,380.45
$1,814.15 $1,712.19
$1,814.15 $1,712.19

Q/23/2019
Adopted
Overall
% CHANGE % Change
-3.6%
0.0% -2.7%
=3.7%
«3.7%
0.0% ~2.7%
-6.9% -6.9%
-6.9% -6.9%
-6.9% -6.9%
-5.6% -5.6%
-5.6% -5.6%

imposed by individua! sewer utilities will vary depending on how they deal with existing surpluses and
future projects within their respective Utilities.



RACINE WASTEWATER UTILITY
CLASS 2 CHARGES - 2020

With $400,000 Rate Stablization Fund

2019 2020
City of Racine ($/MG) $2,416.96 $2,370.59
Mt. Pleasant - Sturtevant ($/MG) $822.71 $779.51
Caledonia ($/MG) $1,124.6¢ $1,083.05
BOD ($/1000 LBS.) $278.04 $285.20
$S ($/1000 LBS.) $338.82 $336.75
PHOS ($/1000 LBS.) $3,385.90 $2,137.82

Difference

($46.36)

($43.20)

($41.61)

$7.16

($2.08)

($1,248.08)

9/23/2019
Adopted

% CHANGE

-1.9%

-5.3%

-3.7%

2.6%

-0.6%

-36.9%



