RACINE WASTEWATER UTILITY CLASS I CHARGES - 2020

9/23/2019 Adopted

With \$400,000 Rate Stablization Fund

AREA		<u> 2019</u>	2020	% CHANGE	Overall <u>% Change</u>
Α.	City of Racine (\$/ccf)	\$2.77	\$2.67	-3.6%	
	plus quarterly fixed charge	\$20.00	\$20.00	0.0%	-2.7%
В.	Elmwood Park (\$/ccf)	\$2.76	\$2.65	-3.7%	
	North Bay (\$/ccf)	\$2.76	\$2.65	-3.7%	
	plus quarterly fixed charge	\$20.00	\$20.00	0.0%	-2.7%
C.	Mt. Pleasant (int) (\$/MG)	\$1,482.41	\$1,380.45	-6.9%	-6.9%
	Caledonia (\$/MG)	\$1,482.41	\$1,380.45	-6.9%	-6.9%
	Sturtevant (\$/MG)	\$1,482.41	\$1,380.45	-6.9%	-6.9%
D.	Mt. Pleasant (\$/MG)	\$1,814.15	\$1,712.19	-5.6%	-5.6%
	Caledonia (\$/MG)	\$1,814.15	\$1,712.19	-5.6%	-5.6%

The percentage change is shown as a comparison to the previous years rates. The actual rate increase imposed by individual sewer utilities will vary depending on how they deal with existing surpluses and future projects within their respective Utilities.

RACINE WASTEWATER UTILITY CLASS 2 CHARGES - 2020

9/23/2019 Adopted

With \$400,000 Rate Stablization Fund

AREA		<u> 2019</u>	2020	Difference	% CHANGE
Α.	City of Racine (\$/MG)	\$2,416.96	\$2,370.59	(\$46.36)	-1.9%
В.	Mt. Pleasant - Sturtevant (\$/MG)	\$822.71	\$779.51	(\$43.20)	-5.3%
C.	Caledonia (\$/MG)	\$1,124.66	\$1,083.05	(\$41.61)	-3.7%
D.	BOD (\$/1000 LBS.)	\$278.04	\$285.20	\$7.16	2.6%
E.	SS (\$/1000 LBS.)	\$338.82	\$336.75	(\$2.08)	-0.6%
F.	PHOS (\$/1000 LBS.)	\$3,385.90	\$2,137.82	(\$1,248.08)	-36.9%